

08-04-2004

26308
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

1735.MT-2029

Form **PTO**-(Rev. 10/02) FORM COVER SHEET

INTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0 102806062 IN1  Tab settings → □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerard G. Geiger	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _HellermannTyton Corporation  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 7930 N. Faulkner Road
Other	City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53224  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/835,864	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Iohn M. Manion	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name:John M. Manion  Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.  Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:  06-2360  FINANCE  OF PU  CE  AUG  FINANCE  FINA
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53226-0618	PUBLIC RE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE RDS
John M. Manion	7/29/2004
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date

08/04/2004 LMUELLER 00000029 10835864

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015628 FRAME: 0577

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Gerard G. Geiger, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to HellermannTyton Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Fir Tree Mount for Cable Ties, as described in application Serial No. 10/835,864, filed 30 April 2004, for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 22 day of JULY, 2004.

	Gerard G. Geiger
STATE OF WISCONSIN	) ) SS
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	)
above named Gerard G. Geiger	me this 22 day of 301y, 2004 the personally known to me to be the person who signed owledged the same as his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public Que Beth Romchok
[SEAL]	My Commission Expires 12/15/05

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015628 FRAME: 0578